
 
It’s a great day to be a Wildcat! 

 

Wildcat Weekly Newsletter  

 

August 3, 2025  

At Abbeville High School, we are committed to “Unlocking the Next Level of Excellence.” To 
help guide our work this school year, we’ve established four key goals: 

● Build strong attendance habits, 
● Promote a safe and respectful learning environment, 
● Boost academic achievement, and 
● Foster a positive and supportive school culture. 

Everything we do this school year will align with these goals as we continue working 
together to achieve excellence at every level.  



 
THIS WEEK’S 
TOP STORIES 

 

 

2025-2026 Administrative Team 
Name Role  Email Address  

Jenni Frick Principal jennifer.frick@vpsb.net  

Jabain August Assistant Principal jabain.august@vpsb.net  

Elizabeth Buatt Assistant Principal  elizabeth.buatt@vpsb.net  

Nikia Johnson ASA nikia.johnson@vpsb.net  

Trevor Eaton Athletic Director trevor.eaton@vpsb.net  

Shannon Sewell Student Services Specialist shannon.sewell@vpsb.net  

Malinda Roy 504/RTI/SBLC Facilitator malinda.roy@vpsb.net  
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AHS 2025-2026 Handbook-Student and Family   
Please take a moment to review our updated Student/Family Handbook, which provides a 
comprehensive overview of important information for the upcoming school year. 

● Attendance starts on page 4, with the regular bell schedule on page 16. 
● Dress code begins on page 9. 
● School Entry  

● Upperclassmen- Enter school through the gym. 
○ The senior class color is red. 
○ The junior class color is grey.  

● Lowerclassmen- Enter school through the band hall. 
○ The sophomore class color is black.  
○ The freshmen class color is white.  

 

Uniform T-shirts and Sweatshirts 
Click on the picture below to order yours today.  Remember they can be worn with a 
uniform bottom any day of the week. 

  

 

 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1aLSx5JBLWyusxPWn_Y73Guu9nRj-qzmv/view?usp=drive_link
https://osp.osmsinc.com/VermilionLA/BVModules/CategoryTemplates/Detailed%20List%20with%20Properties/Category.aspx?categoryid=VU001


Pay Fees Online  
We strongly encourage our families to pay their fees online this year.  Please see below for 
more information.  

 

 

Student Schedules  
We will be available on Monday, August 4, 2025, from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. to assist any senior or 
junior with schedule changes. 

Please contact the school office during normal hours at (337) 893-1874 to schedule your 
appointment. Remember, both the student and parent/guardian must attend the meeting. 
Additionally, please bring your completed Book of Acknowledgements with you. 

 

Important Dates 
First Day of School: Friday, August 8, 2025 (Regular school dress- uniform) 

Inaugural Cafe Meeting: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 @ 5 p.m. 

Open House: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 @ 6 p.m.  

https://osp.osmsinc.com/VermilionLA/BVModules/CategoryTemplates/Detailed%20List%20with%20Properties/Category.aspx?categoryid=VU001


 

We can’t wait to welcome our Wildcats back to campus! It’s going to be a great year.  

 

 

 

1305 Wildcat Drive 
Abbeville, LA 70510  

(337)893-1874 

READ MORE ON OUR WEBSITE  

https://ahs.vpsb.net/o/ahs
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